

## NOTIFICATION OF INTENT TO AWARD COVERED CALIFORNIA

## **September 08, 2022**

## **SOLICITATION #2021-30: Covered California for Small Business General Agents**

## **NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD**

In consideration of the response to Covered California Solicitation #2021-30, Covered California announces its intent to award a contract to:

Amwins Connect Insurance Services, LLC 1600 W Hillsdale Blvd., Ste 201 San Mateo, CA 94402

**BenefitMall** 6200 Canoga Ave # 350 Woodland Hills, CA 91367

**Dickerson Insurance Services** 1918 Riverside Drive Los Angeles, CA 90039

Warner Pacific Insurance Services, Inc. 32110 Agoura Road Westlake Village, CA 91361 **Beere & Purves, Inc.** 500 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite 450 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Claremont Insurance Services 1000 Burnett Avenue, Suite 330 Concord, CA 94520

**Rogers Benefit Group, Inc.** 5110 N. 40<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 234 Phoenix, AZ 85018

There will be a five (5) workday period allowed for protest. The protest period commences on September 08, 2022 and ends at 5:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time on September 15, 2022. Protests must be certified or registered mailed or delivered to:

Covered California Attention: Jessica Altman, Executive Director 1601 Exposition Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95815

Or via Email at <a href="mailto:HBEXSolicitation@covered.ca.gov">HBEXSolicitation@covered.ca.gov</a> with "RFP 2021-30" in the subject line.

NOTICE: Contractor shall not begin, and may not be compensated for, any work performed prior to the date the Agreement is executed.